
借金返済計画 （13. 問題７） 2021-12-02 ← 2018-12-02  西村和夫

900,000
13% 　利息を１円まで正確に（切捨て）計算した結果

120,000
140,297

期 返済額 利息 残高
0 ―― ―― 900,000
1 120,000 117,000 897,000
2 120,000 116,610 893,610
3 120,000 116,169 889,779
4 120,000 115,671 885,450
5 120,000 115,108 880,558
6 120,000 114,472 875,030
7 120,000 113,753 868,783
8 120,000 112,941 861,724
9 120,000 112,024 853,748

10 120,000 110,987 844,735
11 120,000 109,815 834,550
12 120,000 108,491 823,041
13 120,000 106,995 810,036
14 120,000 105,304 795,340
15 120,000 103,394 778,734
16 120,000 101,235 759,969
17 120,000 98,795 738,764
18 120,000 96,039 714,803
19 120,000 92,924 687,727
20 120,000 89,404 657,131
21 120,000 85,427 622,558
22 120,000 80,932 583,490
23 120,000 75,853 539,343
24 120,000 70,114 489,457
25 120,000 63,629 433,086
26 120,000 56,301 369,387
27 120,000 48,020 297,407
28 120,000 38,662 216,069
29 120,000 28,088 124,157
30 140,297 16,140 0
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